
UFV Cascades (0) -vs- TRU WolfPack (0)
01/15/26 at TCC

 
 

 
 
UFV Cascades 54

TRU WolfPack 40

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 246
Site: TCC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UFV Cascades 21 16 12 5 54
TRU WolfPack 15 7 8 10 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tuchscherer, Julia * 28+ 7-9 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 4 3 1 3 1 14
5 Leda, Bernie * 31+ 5-11 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 1 2 2 12
3 Schuurman, Miah * 21+ 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 8
1 Taylor, Fania * 24+ 3-12 0-3 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 2 7
2 Allison, Esther * 20+ 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 0 1 0 0
6 Knodel, Kyanna 23+ 3-10 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 1 1 2 1 1 9
11 Adams, Ashlyn 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Bohn, Ella 8+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
20 Saari, Kalie 16+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
15 Parkinson, Jessica 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Arnold, Charley 9+ 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paquin, Jada 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-63 3-20 9-11 9-32 41 18 12 13 8 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 0-3   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-63   33.3% 3-20   15.0% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 22 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Eichenberger, Morgan * 34+ 8-12 0-0 1-2 3-8 11 1 0 2 2 1 17
10 Vasylenko, Olena * 33+ 1-9 0-2 5-7 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 1 7
8 Koppes, Kylee * 27+ 2-10 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
4 Vollrath, Sydney * 28+ 0-9 0-5 3-6 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3
12 Merrigan, Hailey * 29+ 0-6 0-1 2-2 1-8 9 1 1 4 0 0 2
23 Wheatley, Olivia 6+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
5 Hackman, Maddy 9+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 2 3
7 Ramsay, Micah 15+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Leahy, Paige 13+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Randall, Olivia 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Phillips, Izzy 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Konig, Colby 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-56 1-16 11-17 7-29 36 11 8 16 4 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-5   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-3   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 14-56   25.0% 1-16   6.3% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 4 0



1st Box Score
UFV Cascades 21

TRU WolfPack 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tuchscherer, Julia 10 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 8
5 Leda, Bernie 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Schuurman, Miah 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
1 Taylor, Fania 4+ 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
2 Allison, Esther 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Knodel, Kyanna 6+ 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 1 7
11 Adams, Ashlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bohn, Ella 4+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Saari, Kalie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Parkinson, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Arnold, Charley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paquin, Jada 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 0-3 5-7 2-6 8 4 4 2 3 3 21
50.0% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Eichenberger, Morgan 10 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 10
10 Vasylenko, Olena 10+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
8 Koppes, Kylee 10+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
4 Vollrath, Sydney 9+ 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Merrigan, Hailey 10+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Wheatley, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hackman, Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ramsay, Micah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Leahy, Paige 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Randall, Olivia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Phillips, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Konig, Colby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 0-3 3-4 2-6 8 4 3 4 1 2 15
40.0% 0.0% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
UFV Cascades 16

TRU WolfPack 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tuchscherer, Julia 10+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Leda, Bernie 7+ 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 5
3 Schuurman, Miah 5+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Taylor, Fania 6+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
2 Allison, Esther 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
6 Knodel, Kyanna 8+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Adams, Ashlyn 5+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Bohn, Ella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Saari, Kalie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Parkinson, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Arnold, Charley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paquin, Jada 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-18 2-6 2-2 3-11 14 4 4 3 2 2 16
33.3% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Eichenberger, Morgan 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
10 Vasylenko, Olena 9+ 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
8 Koppes, Kylee 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Vollrath, Sydney 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Merrigan, Hailey 9+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Wheatley, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hackman, Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ramsay, Micah 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Leahy, Paige 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Randall, Olivia 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Phillips, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Konig, Colby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-15 0-5 3-4 1-7 8 2 2 4 1 1 7
13.3% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
UFV Cascades 12

TRU WolfPack 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tuchscherer, Julia 6+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4
5 Leda, Bernie 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2
3 Schuurman, Miah 8+ 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 Taylor, Fania 8+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Allison, Esther 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Knodel, Kyanna 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Adams, Ashlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bohn, Ella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Saari, Kalie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Parkinson, Jessica 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Arnold, Charley 5+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paquin, Jada 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-15 0-4 2-2 2-8 10 4 4 3 1 2 12
33.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Eichenberger, Morgan 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Vasylenko, Olena 9+ 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
8 Koppes, Kylee 8+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Vollrath, Sydney 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Merrigan, Hailey 9+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wheatley, Olivia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hackman, Maddy 2+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Ramsay, Micah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Leahy, Paige 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Randall, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Phillips, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Konig, Colby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-12 1-5 3-4 1-8 9 2 1 4 1 0 8
16.7% 20.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
UFV Cascades 5

TRU WolfPack 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tuchscherer, Julia 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Leda, Bernie 6+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
3 Schuurman, Miah 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Fania 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Allison, Esther 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Knodel, Kyanna 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Adams, Ashlyn 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bohn, Ella 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Saari, Kalie 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Parkinson, Jessica 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Arnold, Charley 4+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paquin, Jada 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 1-7 0-0 2-7 9 6 0 5 2 3 5
14.3% 14.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Eichenberger, Morgan 4+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Vasylenko, Olena 6+ 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Koppes, Kylee 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Vollrath, Sydney 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Merrigan, Hailey 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Wheatley, Olivia 6+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
5 Hackman, Maddy 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
7 Ramsay, Micah 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Leahy, Paige 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Randall, Olivia 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Phillips, Izzy 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Konig, Colby 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-3 2-5 3-8 11 3 2 4 1 2 10
28.6% 0.0% 40.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
MISS JUMPER by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VASYLENKO,OLENA
09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by VASYLENKO,OLENA
FOUL  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 09:01

09:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
09:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,ESTHER 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 08:35 2-4 H 2

08:15 MISS 3PTR by KOPPES,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,ESTHER --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,FANIA 08:04 4-4

08:04 FOUL  by VASYLENKO,OLENA
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,FANIA 08:04 5-4 V 1

07:46 MISS JUMPER by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 07:26 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,FANIA 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
07:00 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,ESTHER 06:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TAYLOR,FANIA 06:35
06:25 MISS LAYUP by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

BLOCK  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 06:25
REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,FANIA 05:59 9-7 V 2

05:39 MISS LAYUP by VASYLENKO,OLENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,FANIA 05:34
SUB IN by KNODEL,KYANNA 05:34

05:31 MISS LAYUP by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
BLOCK  by KNODEL,KYANNA 05:31
REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 05:09 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by ALLISON,ESTHER --

04:51 MISS JUMPER by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

04:39 TURNOVER  by KOPPES,KYLEE
STEAL  by KNODEL,KYANNA 04:39
GOOD LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA(fastbreak) 04:33 13-7 V 6
FOUL  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 04:23
SUB OUT by ALLISON,ESTHER 04:23
SUB OUT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 04:23
SUB IN by BOHN,ELLA 04:23
SUB IN by SAARI,KALIE 04:23

04:14 MISS 3PTR by KOPPES,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
BLOCK  by LEDA,BERNIE 04:14
GOOD LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 03:58 15-7 V 8



ASSIST  by KNODEL,KYANNA --
03:42 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by VASYLENKO,OLENA
MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
02:58 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
02:25 TURNOVER  by KOPPES,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 02:12 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --

02:01 17-13 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KOPPES,KYLEE
01:48 FOUL  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
01:48 SUB OUT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
01:48 SUB IN by RAMSAY,MICAH

GOOD FT by KNODEL,KYANNA 01:48 18-13 V 5
GOOD FT by KNODEL,KYANNA 01:48 19-13 V 6

01:41 MISS 3PTR by KOPPES,KYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

01:36 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by BOHN,ELLA 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

01:03 TURNOVER  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
STEAL  by SAARI,KALIE 01:03

00:58 FOUL  by KOPPES,KYLEE
SUB OUT by SAARI,KALIE 00:58
SUB IN by ALLISON,ESTHER 00:58
GOOD FT by BOHN,ELLA(fastbreak) 00:58 20-15 V 5
MISS FT by BOHN,ELLA(fastbreak) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
00:46 MISS LAYUP by VASYLENKO,OLENA

REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 00:30
REBOUND OFF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by KNODEL,KYANNA --

00:26 FOUL  by KOPPES,KYLEE
00:26 SUB OUT by KOPPES,KYLEE
00:26 SUB OUT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
00:26 SUB OUT by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
00:26 SUB IN by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
00:26 SUB IN by LEAHY,PAIGE
00:26 SUB IN by RANDALL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BOHN,ELLA 00:26
SUB IN by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 00:26
GOOD FT by KNODEL,KYANNA 00:26 21-15 V 6
MISS FT by KNODEL,KYANNA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
00:25 TURNOVER  by RAMSAY,MICAH

STEAL  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 00:25

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
09:58 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,OLIVIA

STEAL  by LEDA,BERNIE 09:58
GOOD LAYUP by LEDA,BERNIE 09:51 23-15 V 8

09:40 MISS 3PTR by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --



MISS 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

08:58 MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:50 SUB OUT by RAMSAY,MICAH
08:50 SUB OUT by RANDALL,OLIVIA
08:50 SUB IN by VASYLENKO,OLENA
08:50 SUB IN by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,ESTHER 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

FOUL  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 08:23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:23

08:23 23-16 V 7 GOOD FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
08:23 MISS FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,ESTHER --
MISS JUMPER by LEDA,BERNIE 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VASYLENKO,OLENA
07:48 MISS LAYUP by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LEDA,BERNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 07:38 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by ALLISON,ESTHER --

07:20 MISS 3PTR by VASYLENKO,OLENA
REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 07:12
REBOUND OFF by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --

07:06 FOUL  by LEAHY,PAIGE
07:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 07:06 26-16 V 10
GOOD FT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 07:06 27-16 V 11
SUB OUT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 07:06
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASHLYN 07:06

06:51 27-18 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by VASYLENKO,OLENA

MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,ESTHER 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

06:19 MISS 3PTR by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,ESTHER --

06:14 FOUL  by LEAHY,PAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,ASHLYN 05:59 30-18 V 12
ASSIST  by LEDA,BERNIE --
FOUL  by ALLISON,ESTHER 05:41
SUB OUT by LEDA,BERNIE 05:41
SUB IN by TAYLOR,FANIA 05:41

05:41 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
05:41 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

05:09 MISS LAYUP by VASYLENKO,OLENA
BLOCK  by ALLISON,ESTHER 05:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:00 TURNOVER  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,ASHLYN 04:46
FOUL  by KNODEL,KYANNA 04:26
SUB OUT by ALLISON,ESTHER 04:26
SUB IN by SAARI,KALIE 04:26

04:25 SUB OUT by LEAHY,PAIGE
04:25 SUB IN by KOPPES,KYLEE
04:15 MISS JUMPER by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,FANIA --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,FANIA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
03:46 MISS JUMPER by MERRIGAN,HAILEY



REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
TURNOVER  by KNODEL,KYANNA 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
03:22 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VASYLENKO,OLENA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:22
MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 03:09

03:09 BLOCK  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,FANIA --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,FANIA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
02:56 MISS LAYUP by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by SAARI,KALIE --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,FANIA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ASHLYN --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ASHLYN 02:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNODEL,KYANNA 02:35
SUB OUT by ADAMS,ASHLYN 02:35
SUB IN by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 02:35
SUB IN by LEDA,BERNIE 02:35

02:28 MISS LAYUP by KOPPES,KYLEE
BLOCK  by LEDA,BERNIE 02:28

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
FOUL  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 02:27

02:24 TURNOVER  by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
STEAL  by TAYLOR,FANIA 02:24
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,FANIA 02:23

02:19 TURNOVER  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 02:09 32-22 V 10

01:51 MISS 3PTR by VASYLENKO,OLENA
REBOUND DEF by LEDA,BERNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 01:38 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --

01:10 MISS JUMPER by KOPPES,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,FANIA 00:58 37-22 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --

00:28 MISS LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SAARI,KALIE --
MISS 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 00:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 00:05
SUB OUT by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 00:05
SUB IN by ALLISON,ESTHER 00:05
SUB IN by KNODEL,KYANNA 00:05

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
SUB OUT by KNODEL,KYANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SAARI,KALIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 10:00
SUB IN by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,FANIA 09:46

09:33 37-24 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KOPPES,KYLEE
09:20 FOUL  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,FANIA 09:10
09:10 BLOCK  by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
08:48 MISS JUMPER by KOPPES,KYLEE



REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,FANIA --
MISS JUMPER by LEDA,BERNIE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
08:10 MISS LAYUP by KOPPES,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,FANIA --
BLOCK  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 08:10
MISS LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VASYLENKO,OLENA
FOUL  by LEDA,BERNIE 07:27
SUB OUT by ALLISON,ESTHER 07:27
SUB IN by KNODEL,KYANNA 07:27

07:27 MISS FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:27 37-25 V 12 GOOD FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
FOUL  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 07:15
TURNOVER  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 07:15

07:08 TURNOVER  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
STEAL  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUURMAN,MIAH(fastbreak) 07:04 39-25 V 14
ASSIST  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --

06:41 TURNOVER  by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
STEAL  by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by SCHUURMAN,MIAH(fastbreak) 06:35 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by LEDA,BERNIE --

06:11 MISS LAYUP by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 05:57 43-25 V 18
ASSIST  by LEDA,BERNIE --

05:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 05:53
SUB IN by PARKINSON,JESSICA 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
05:53 SUB IN by RAMSAY,MICAH
05:39 MISS LAYUP by KOPPES,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
TURNOVER  by KNODEL,KYANNA 05:22

05:04 MISS 3PTR by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,FANIA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
04:36 TURNOVER  by RAMSAY,MICAH
04:32 SUB OUT by RAMSAY,MICAH
04:32 SUB IN by VASYLENKO,OLENA
04:17 FOUL  by VASYLENKO,OLENA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,FANIA 04:17
SUB IN by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 04:17
GOOD FT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 04:17 44-25 V 19
GOOD FT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 04:17 45-25 V 20
FOUL  by LEDA,BERNIE 04:06

03:56 MISS LAYUP by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by KNODEL,KYANNA 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
03:18 MISS 3PTR by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 MISS 3PTR by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
FOUL  by LEDA,BERNIE 02:59

02:59 45-26 V 19 GOOD FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
02:59 45-27 V 18 GOOD FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA



02:59 SUB OUT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
02:59 SUB IN by RAMSAY,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEDA,BERNIE 02:35 47-27 V 20
02:20 TURNOVER  by VASYLENKO,OLENA

SUB OUT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 02:20
SUB OUT by KNODEL,KYANNA 02:20
SUB OUT by PARKINSON,JESSICA 02:20
SUB IN by ALLISON,ESTHER 02:20
SUB IN by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 02:20
SUB IN by SAARI,KALIE 02:20
GOOD LAYUP by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 02:11 49-27 V 22
ASSIST  by LEDA,BERNIE --

01:55 SUB OUT by KOPPES,KYLEE
01:55 SUB OUT by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
01:55 SUB IN by HACKMAN,MADDY
01:55 SUB IN by LEAHY,PAIGE

SUB OUT by LEDA,BERNIE 01:55
SUB IN by TAYLOR,FANIA 01:55

01:45 MISS JUMPER by VASYLENKO,OLENA
REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,FANIA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,PAIGE
01:19 49-30 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by HACKMAN,MADDY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VASYLENKO,OLENA
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,PAIGE
00:36 MISS 3PTR by HACKMAN,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by SAARI,KALIE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,FANIA 00:25
REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,ESTHER --
MISS 3PTR by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,MADDY
00:08 SUB OUT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
00:08 SUB OUT by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
00:08 SUB IN by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
00:08 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UFV Cascades Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TRU WolfPack
SUB OUT by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by PAQUIN,JADA 10:00
FOUL  by ALLISON,ESTHER 09:52

09:52 MISS FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:52 MISS FT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

09:47 MISS LAYUP by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by PAQUIN,JADA 09:31
TURNOVER  by PAQUIN,JADA 09:31
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 09:31
SUB IN by BOHN,ELLA 09:31

09:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:31 SUB OUT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
09:31 SUB IN by VASYLENKO,OLENA
09:03 TURNOVER  by HACKMAN,MADDY

STEAL  by TAYLOR,FANIA 09:03
08:58 FOUL  by VASYLENKO,OLENA

TURNOVER  by PAQUIN,JADA 08:49
08:49 STEAL  by HACKMAN,MADDY



08:44 MISS LAYUP by VASYLENKO,OLENA
BLOCK  by SAARI,KALIE 08:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BOHN,ELLA 08:35

08:14 MISS JUMPER by VASYLENKO,OLENA
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,ESTHER --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,FANIA 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
07:39 TURNOVER  by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA

STEAL  by PAQUIN,JADA 07:39
MISS LAYUP by PAQUIN,JADA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,PAIGE
07:28 BLOCK  by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by RAMSAY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,ESTHER --
MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,ESTHER 07:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by LEAHY,PAIGE
06:57 SUB IN by KOPPES,KYLEE

SUB OUT by ALLISON,ESTHER 06:57
SUB IN by KNODEL,KYANNA 06:57

06:48 TURNOVER  by HACKMAN,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by BOHN,ELLA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,MADDY
06:17 49-32 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by VASYLENKO,OLENA

FOUL  by BOHN,ELLA 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by HACKMAN,MADDY
06:17 SUB IN by KONIG,COLBY
06:17 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by VASYLENKO,OLENA

SUB OUT by PAQUIN,JADA 06:17
SUB IN by PARKINSON,JESSICA 06:17

05:59 FOUL  by RAMSAY,MICAH
SUB OUT by BOHN,ELLA 05:59
SUB IN by LEDA,BERNIE 05:59
MISS 3PTR by SAARI,KALIE 05:48
REBOUND OFF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:42
SUB OUT by SAARI,KALIE 05:42
SUB IN by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
05:42 SUB IN by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
05:42 SUB OUT by KONIG,COLBY
05:42 SUB IN by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
05:30 MISS LAYUP by RAMSAY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 05:05 52-33 V 19

04:52 TURNOVER  by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
STEAL  by LEDA,BERNIE 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by LEDA,BERNIE 04:33 54-33 V 21

04:15 MISS JUMPER by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
BLOCK  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 04:15
REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,FANIA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
FOUL  by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by RAMSAY,MICAH
03:41 SUB OUT by VASYLENKO,OLENA
03:41 SUB OUT by MERRIGAN,HAILEY
03:41 SUB IN by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
03:41 SUB IN by HACKMAN,MADDY
03:41 SUB IN by RANDALL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,FANIA 03:41



SUB OUT by TUCHSCHERER,JULIA 03:41
SUB IN by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 03:41
SUB IN by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 03:41

03:41 54-34 V 20 GOOD FT by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
03:41 MISS FT by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by PARKINSON,JESSICA --
FOUL  by LEDA,BERNIE 03:19
TURNOVER  by LEDA,BERNIE 03:19

03:09 MISS 3PTR by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KOPPES,KYLEE

03:00 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHUURMAN,MIAH --
MISS LAYUP by KNODEL,KYANNA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKMAN,MADDY
02:26 MISS LAYUP by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by KNODEL,KYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
01:55 54-36 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KOPPES,KYLEE
01:51 SUB OUT by VOLLRATH,SYDNEY
01:51 SUB OUT by KOPPES,KYLEE
01:51 SUB OUT by RANDALL,OLIVIA
01:51 SUB OUT by EICHENBERGER,MORGAN
01:51 SUB IN by RAMSAY,MICAH
01:51 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,IZZY
01:51 SUB IN by LEAHY,PAIGE
01:51 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by SCHUURMAN,MIAH 01:51
SUB OUT by KNODEL,KYANNA 01:51
SUB IN by ADAMS,ASHLYN 01:51
SUB IN by SAARI,KALIE 01:51
MISS 3PTR by LEDA,BERNIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
01:31 FOUL  by LEAHY,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 01:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:09 54-38 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by RAMSAY,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by PARKINSON,JESSICA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by PARKINSON,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by PARKINSON,JESSICA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by HACKMAN,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,CHARLEY 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,PAIGE
00:24 MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA
00:18 54-40 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by WHEATLEY,OLIVIA


